DEC	α	TIT	IA	T LL	20	າດາ	, 1
RES	(II)	UI	I(I)	V #	ZU	12.5	- 2

WHEREAS, the Jefferson County Soil and Water Conservation District Board has determined that membership in New York State Farm Bureau is advantageous for the overall mission of the District; NOW THEREFORE BE IT

RESOLVED, Jefferson County Soil and Water Conservation District Board will pay membership dues to Farm Bureau annually until such time that the governing board rescinds this action. **FURTHER**, **BE IT**

RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect immediately.

CERTIFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER

By signing below, I hereby certify that the above resolution is a true and correct copy of the original resolution, as regularly adopted at a legally convened meeting of the Jefferson County Soil & Water Conservation District duly held on the December 11, 2023, and further that such resolution has been recorded in the Jefferson County Soil & Water Conservation District minutes in the District office.

Director signature(s)	